

ANNUAL WATER SERVICE TERM CONTRACT , BID NO. 19-B-055F

TABULATION

VENDOR				Marcdan, Inc,			R.P. Utility & Excavation Corp.		Roadway Construction, LLC	
				Jesus Quinones			Javier Garzon		Silvio Rubi	
				786 264-1765			786 577-6666		786 942-3952	
CONTACT										
PHONE #										
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANT	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	
1	Mobilization/Demobilization/General Requirements	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$206,776.31	\$206,776.31	
2	Indemnification	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$13.03	\$13.03	
3	As-Built Record Drawings	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,514.71	\$10,514.71	\$15,693.62	\$15,693.62	
4	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$11,770.22	\$11,770.22	
5	Incidental Plumbing Repair (Licensed Plumber)	30	HRS	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$39.23	\$1,176.90	
6	1" Single Water Service Replacement with 5/8" Meter (adjacent), Complete	20	EA	\$1,060.00	\$21,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,238.15	\$24,763.00	
7	1" Single Water Service Replacement with 5/8" Meter (opposite), Complete	20	EA	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,270.00	\$25,400.00	\$2,038.25	\$40,765.00	
8	1" Single Water Service Replacement with two 2-5/8" Meters (adjacent), Complete	65	EA	\$1,650.00	\$107,250.00	\$2,190.00	\$142,350.00	\$1,756.70	\$114,185.50	
9	1" Single Water Service Replacement with two 2-5/8" Meters (opposite), Complete	65	EA	\$1,750.00	\$113,750.00	\$2,335.00	\$151,775.00	\$2,556.80	\$166,192.00	
10	1" Single Water Service Replacement with two (2) Idler (adjacent), Complete	2	EA	\$980.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,220.00	\$2,440.00	\$1,107.15	\$2,214.30	

VENDOR CONTACT PHONE #				Marcdan, Inc,		R.P. Utility & Excavation Corp.		Roadway Construction, LLC	
				Jesus Quinones		Javier Garzon		Silvio Rubi	
				786 264-1765		786 577-6666		786 942-3952	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANT	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL
11	1" Single Water Service Replacement with two (2) Idler (opposite), Complete	2	EA	\$1,030.00	\$2,060.00	\$1,220.00	\$2,440.00	\$1,912.81	\$3,825.62
12	New 2" Flush Station (adjacent)	1	EA	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,225.00	\$3,225.00	\$1,692.51	\$1,692.51
13	New 2" Flush Station (opposite)	1	EA	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,225.00	\$3,225.00	\$2,590.50	\$2,590.50
14	1" Single Water Service Replacement with one 1-5/8" Meter Box and one (1) Idler (adjacent)	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$1,066.71	\$1,066.71
15	1" Single Water Service Replacement with one 1-5/8" Meter Box and one (1) Idler (opposite)	1	EA	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$1,866.80	\$1,866.80
16	Replace Existing Multi-Service Tee with Individual 2" Single Water Service and Three 3- 5/8" Meters (adjacent)	2	EA	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$4,525.00	\$9,050.00	\$3,463.38	\$6,926.76
17	Replace Existing Multi-Service Tee with Individual 2" Single Water Service and Three 3- 5/8" Meters (opposite)	2	EA	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00	\$4,462.52	\$8,925.04
18	Replace Existing Multi-Service Tee with Individual 2" Single Water Service and Four 4- 5/8" Meters (adjacent)	2	EA	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$5,060.00	\$10,120.00	\$4,101.73	\$8,203.46
19	Replace Existing Multi-Service Tee with Individual 2" Single Water Service and Four 4- 5/8" Meters (opposite)	2	EA	\$4,350.00	\$8,700.00	\$5,640.00	\$11,280.00	\$5,106.45	\$10,212.90
20	Replace Existing Dual Service with 1" Single Water Service, one 1- 5/8" Meter and one (1) Idler (adjacent)	2	EA	\$1,090.00	\$2,180.00	\$1,120.00	\$2,240.00	\$1,459.49	\$2,918.98
21	Replace Existing Dual Service with 1" Single Water Service, one 1- 5/8" Meter and one (1) Idler (opposite)	1	EA	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,448.88	\$2,448.88
22	2" Single Water Service Replacement with 2" meter (adjacent), Complete	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,040.00	\$5,040.00	\$1,577.88	\$1,577.88

VENDOR CONTACT PHONE #				Marcdan, Inc,		R.P. Utility & Excavation Corp.		Roadway Construction, LLC	
				Jesus Quinones		Javier Garzon		Silvio Rubi	
				786 264-1765		786 577-6666		786 942-3952	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANT	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL
23	2" Single Water Service Replacement with 2" meter (opposite), Complete	1	EA	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,040.00	\$5,040.00	\$2,624.32	\$2,624.32
24	Adder to Install 3" PVC Sleeves by Directional Drilling Installation Method	200	EA	\$250.00	\$50,000.00	\$242.00	\$48,400.00	\$281.13	\$56,226.00
25	Concrete Sidewalk Replacement	20	SY	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$74.15	\$1,483.00
26	Asphalt Sidewalk Replacement	100	SY	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$18.80	\$1,880.00	\$36.66	\$3,666.00
27	Concrete Valley Gutter Replacement	20	LF	\$16.00	\$320.00	\$17.50	\$350.00	\$60.35	\$1,207.00
28	Concrete Driveway Replacement	20	SY	\$38.00	\$760.00	\$54.00	\$1,080.00	\$83.90	\$1,678.00
29	Asphalt Driveway Replacement	50	SY	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$36.77	\$1,838.50
30	Asphalt Roadway Replacement	150	SY	\$27.00	\$4,050.00	\$30.76	\$4,614.00	\$54.54	\$8,181.00
31	Miscellaneous Work Allowance	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	TOTAL BID				\$448,090.00		\$679,703.71		\$762,709.74
BIDDERS are required to bid on all items, ITEMS 1-31 INCLUSIVE, in order to be considered for award.									